2. [1] The Accountant-General may, when authorized by warrant under 

the hand of the Governor, source income for the Consolidated 

Revenue Fund of the State, during the year ending the 31st 

December, 2026, any sum not exceeding in the aggregate 

N695,011,237,687.28 [Six Hundred and Ninety-Five Billion, Eleven 

Million, Two Hundred and Thirty-Seven Thousand, Six Hundred and 

Eighty-Seven Naira, Twenty-Eight Kobo] only. 

[2] The sum specified above shall be generated from the sources set 

forth in PARTS A and C of the SCHEDULE to this Law as Revenue for 

the State. 

[3] The sum specified in sub-section (1) above shall be appropriated

[...]

shall be deemed to have come into force on 1st January, 2026. 

2. (1) The Accountant-General may, when authorized by a warrant 

under the hand of the Governor, issue from the Consolidated 
Revenue Fund of the State, during the year ending the 31st 
December, 2026 any sum not exceeding in the aggregate 
N313,098,874,683.32  [Three Hundred and Thirteen Billion, Ninety 
Eight Million, Eight Hundred and Seventy Four Thousand, Six 
Hundred and Eighty Three Naira, Thirty Two Kobo] only as Recurrent 
Expenditure. 
(2). The sum specified above shall be appropriated to the Heads of 
Expenditure as set out in the SCHEDULE to this law.  

(3). The sum of specified in sub-section (1) above shall be 
appropriated for the services set forth in PART B of the SCHEDULE

[...]

be deemed to have come into force on 1st January, 2026. 

2. (1) The Accountant-General may, when authorized by warrant under 

the hand of the Governor, issue from the Consolidated Revenue Fund 

of the State, during the year ending the 31st December, 2026, any 

sum not exceeding in the aggregate N381,912,363,003.95 [Three 

Hundred and Eighty - One Billion, Nine Hundred and Twelve Million, 

Three Hundred and Sixty-Three Thousand, Three Naira, Ninety-Five 

Kobo] only as Capital Expenditure. 

(2) The sum specified above shall be appropriated to the Heads of 

Expenditure as set out in the SCHEDULE to this law. 

3. No amount set out or part thereof shall be withdrawn from the 

Consolidated Revenue Fund after the 31st December, 2026.